## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SMART Storage Systems (AZ), Inc.	11/08/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMART Storage Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 West Geronimo Place, Building One, Suite 140	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85224	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6716035
Patent Number:	6831832
Patent Number:	6918177
Patent Number:	7436658
Patent Number:	7512751
Patent Number:	8271722
Patent Number:	7257886
Patent Number:	7887358
Patent Number:	7925847

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502364589

Fax Number: 4087380881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-738-0592

Email: efiling@ishimarulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mikio Ishimaru

Address Line 1: ISHIMARU & ASSOCIATES LLP

PATENT

REEL: 030508 FRAME: 0878

Address Line 2: 2055 Gateway Place, Suite 700 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63-M006 MISC PROJ SIRIUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mikio Ishimaru			
Signature:	/Mikio Ishimaru/			
Date:	05/29/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=SMART_Storage_Systems_AZ_Inc_to_SMART_Storage_Systems_Inc#page1.tif source=SMART_Storage_Systems_AZ_Inc_to_SMART_Storage_Systems_Inc#page2.tif source=SMART_Storage_Systems_AZ_Inc_to_SMART_Storage_Systems_Inc#page3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 030508 FRAME: 0879 NOV 0 8 2011

FILE NO.0172610-3

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to A.R.S. §10-1005 and §10-1006

1.		The name of the corporation is:			
		SMART Storage Systems (AZ), INC.			
2.	Attac	Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the text of each amendment adopted.			
3.	<b>À</b> (	The amendment <u>does not provide</u> for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.			
4.		The amendment <u>does provide</u> for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares. (Please check either "A" or "B" below.)			
	A.	Exhibit A <u>contains provisions</u> for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares provided for therein.			
	В.	Exhibit A <u>does not contain provisions</u> for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares provided for therein. Such actions will be implemented as follows:			
5.	The a	amendment was adopted the 7th day of November, 2011.			
6.	×	The amendment was adopted by the (choose one):			
	Α, [	Incorporators (without shareholder action and either shareholder action was not required or no shares have been issued).			
	В. ў	Board of Directors (without shareholder action and either shareholder action was not required or no shares have been issued).			
	C. T	There is (are) voting groups eligible to vote on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to vote separately on the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the amendment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the amendment were as follows:			

CF:0040 w/CF:0039 Instructions Rev: 10/2009 Arizona Corporation Commission Corporations Division

The voting group consisting of	outstanding shares of
The voting group consisting of	votes. There were
votes present at the meeting. The voting group cast	votes for
and votes against approval of the amendment. The n	umber of votes cast for
approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting	group.
ARS §10-120F requires that changes to corporation(s) be executed by The	Chairman of the Board of
Director or by an officer of the corporation.	•
~~~ I .	
Dated this 7th day of November	2011
Signature: Jain Machen	
Signature: Nau / Wat / Page 1	
Title: President, CEO + Directo	or
7110. 1760.007.01	
Printed Name: Iain Mackenzic	

CF:0040 w/CF:0039 Instructions Rev: 10/2009

Corpo

Page 3 of 4

### **EXHIBIT A**

We are amending the Articles of Incorporation of SMART Storage Systems (AZ), Inc, to reflect a name change.

New name: SMART Storage Systems, Inc.

CF:0040 w/CF:0039 Instructions Rev: 10/2009

Page 4 of 4

Arizona Corporation Commission Corporations Division

PATENT

REEL: 030508 FRAME: 0882